PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xiaomei Yu	09/06/2011
Mark R. Jaworowski	09/07/2011
Daniel V. Viens	09/09/2011
Joseph J. Sangiovanni	09/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation	
Street Address:	6900 Main Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 9729	
City:	Stratford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06615-9129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13240021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115 Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: syopp@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP Address Line 1: 20 Church Street 22nd Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA0015383US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Octavio DaCosta

Total Attachments: 2 source=6244744#page1.tif source=6244744#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026948 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Xiaomei Yu, residing at 102 Gates Farm Road, Glastonbury, CT 06033; Mark R. Jaworowski, residing at 64 Uplands Way, Glastonbury, CT 06033; Daniel V. Viens, residing at 167 S. Bedlam Road, Mansfield Center, CT 06250; and, Jospeh J. Sangiovanni, residing at 150 South Stone Street, West Suffield, CT 06093 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented new and useful improvements in:

PROTECTION OF MAGNESIUM ALLOYS BY ALUMINUM PLATING FROM IONIC LIQUIDS

which is described and claimed in the specification of which was filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 6900 Main Street, P.O. Box 9729, Stratford, CT 06615-9129, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters

1

Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Rose Carber	76 Y.
Witness	Xiaomei Yu
Con Sheyman	Dated: 9/6/2011
Witness	
Rence Carlon	Mark R. Jaworowski
Witness	Mark R. Jawogowski
Witness	Dated: 9/7///
Pener Carlon	The Miles
Witness	Daniel V. Viens
an Slaggian	Dated: 9/9/11
Witness	<i>§</i> 1
Rence Carlon	Joseph J. Sangiovanni
Witness	Joseph J. Sangiovanni
an Alana	Dated: 09/06/2011
Witness	•

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

CANTOR COLBURN, LLP 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor Hartford, CT 06103, USA Tel: 860-286-2929

Fax: 860-286-0115

RECORDED: 09/22/2011